JOSEPH MARCHESE Mayor

GREG THOMAS Chief of Police

JASON NORTON Deputy Chief 1710 Plainfield Road Darien, Illinois 60561-5044 Administration 630.971.3999 FAX 630.971.4326 Police Response 9-1-1 www.darien.il.us

POLICE COMMITTEE December 18, 2023 6:00 P.M. Police Department Training Room 1710 Plainfield Road

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Public Comment and Communications
- 3. Approval of Meeting Minutes from October 16, 2023
- 4. Agenda Memo A resolution authorizing the purchase of (2) Ballistic Rifle Shields
- 5. Agenda Memo A resolution authorizing the purchase of (1) Mobile ID Scanner
- 6. Agenda Memo A motion to approve the expenditure of budgeted and non-budgeted funds to purchase (12) Patrol Vehicles
- 7. Agenda Memo A resolution authorizing the purchase of (1) Video Review Randomizer System
- 8. Agenda Memo Approval of an ordinance authorizing the sale or disposal of surplus property.
- 9. Next Meeting Date January 15, 2024
- 10. Adjournment